
 GCSE/BTEC/Cambridge National Certificate Examinations May/June 2025  

 

Date Start Length

Exam 

Board

Unit 

Code Subject Component Title Level

No. of 

Pupils

Tues 06 May 09:00 2hrs Pearson BHS03 Health & Social Care Health & Wellbeing BTEC 20

Thurs 08 May 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8261/W Drama Drama Written Paper GCSE 11

Fri 09 May 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8192/1 Sociology Sociology Paper 1 GCSE 53

Fri 09 May 13:00 1hr 45 Pearson 1BS0 01 Business Studies Investigating Small Business GCSE 59

Mon 12 May 09:00 2hrs Eduqas C720U10-1 English Literature Component 1 Shakespeare GCSE 180

Mon 12 May 13:00 1hr 30 OCR J277/01 Computer Science Computer Systems Written GCSE 47

Tues 13 May 09:00 1hr 30 Eduqas C120U80-1 Religious Studies Component 1 Catholic GCSE 180

Tues 13 May 13:00 1hr 45 AQA 8461/1F/1H Biology Biology Paper 1 GCSE 31

Tues 13 May 13:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/B/1F&1H Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 GCSE 149

Wed 14 May 09:00 1hr 30 AQA 8035/1 Geography Geography Paper 1 GCSE 88

Wed 14 May 13:00 1hr 15 OCR R184 Sports Studies Contemp Issues in Sport Cam Nat 24

Thurs 15 May 09:00 1hr 30 AQA 8300/1F&1H Maths Maths Paper 1 Non Calc GCSE 180

Fri 16 May 09:00 1hr 20 Pearson 1HI0 10-13 History Medicine in Britain GCSE 75

Fri 16 May 13:00 1hr 45 Pearson 1BS0 02 Business Studies Building a Business GCSE 59

Mon 19 May 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8462/1F&1H Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 GCSE 31

Mon 19 May 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/1F&1H Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 GCSE 149

Mon 19 May 13:00 1hr 30 OCR R050 IT IT in the Digital World Cam Nat 23

Mon 19 May 13:00 1hr OCR J587/01 PE Phys Factors Affect Perf P1 GCSE 29

Tues 20 May 09:00 2hr 30 Eduqas C720U20-1 English Literature Component 2 Prose & Poetry GCSE 180

Tues 20 May 13:00 1hr 30 OCR J277/02 Computer Science Comp Thinking, alg & progr GCSE 47

Tues 20 May 13:00 1hr 45 AQA 8192/2 Sociology Sociology Paper 2 GCSE 53

Wed 21 May 09:00
35m/45m

45m/1hr
Pearson

1FR0 1F/1H

1FR0 3F/3H
French 

French Listening 

French Reading
GCSE 52

Wed 21 May 13:00 1hr 30 Eduqas C120U90-1 Religious Studies Component 2 Applied Catholic GCSE 180

Thurs 22 May 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8463/1F&1H Physics Physics Paper 1 GCSE 31

Thurs 22 May 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/P/1F&1H Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 GCSE 149

Fri 23 May 09:00 1hr 45 Eduqas C700U10-1 English Language Component 1 20th Century Lit GCSE 180

Tues 03 Jun 09:00 45m/1hr Pearson 1GU0 1H/3H Gujarati Gujarati Listening/Reading GCSE 1

Tues 03 Jun 13:00 45m/1hr AQA 8688/LH&RH Polish Polish Listening & Reading GCSE TBC

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 1hr 30 AQA 8300/2F&2H Maths Maths Paper 2 Calc GCSE 180

Wed 04 Jun 13:00 1hr Eduqas C120U60-1 Religious Studies Component 3 Judaism GCSE 180

Thurs 05 Jun 09:00 1hr 50 Pearson 1HI0 2A-2W History Superpower/Early Elizabethan GCSE 75

Thurs 05 Jun 13:00 1hr 15/20 Pearson 1FR0 4F/4H French French Writing GCSE 52

Fri 06 Jun 09:00 2hrs Eduqas C700U20-1 English Language Component 2 Nonfiction GCSE 180

Fri 06 Jun 13:00 1hr 30 AQA 8035/2 Geography Geography Paper 2 GCSE 88

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8461/2F&2H Biology Biology Paper 2 GCSE 31

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/B/2F&2H Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 2 GCSE 149

Mon 09 Jun 13:00 1hr OCR J587/02 PE Socio-cultural Issues P2 GCSE 29

Tues 10 Jun 09:00
35m/45m 

45m/1hr
Pearson

1SP0 1F/1H

1SP0 3F/3H
Spanish

Spanish Listening

Spanish Reading
GCSE 18

Tues 10 Jun 13:00 45m/1hr Pearson 1GU0/4H Gujarati Gujarati Writing GCSE 1

Tues 10 Jun 13:00 1hr 30 Pearson 1HI0 30-33 History Weimar & Nazi Germany P3 GCSE 75

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 1hr 30 AQA 8300/3F&3H Maths Maths Paper 3 Calc GCSE 180

Thurs 12 Jun 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8035/3 Geography Geography Paper 3 GCSE 88

Thurs 12 Jun 13:00 1hr 45 AQA 8365/1 Further Maths Further Maths Paper 1 L2 Cert TBC

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8462/2F&2H Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 GCSE 31

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/C/2F&2H Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 GCSE 149

Fri 13 Jun 13:00 1hr 15 AQA 8688/WH Polish Polish Writing GCSE TBC

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 1hr 45 AQA 8463/2F&2H Physics Physics Paper 2 GCSE 31

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 1hr 15 AQA 8464/P/2F&2H Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 GCSE 149

Mon 16 Jun 13:00 1hr 30 AQA 8271/W Music Music Written Paper GCSE 16

Tues 17 Jun 09:00 1hr 15/20 Pearson 1SP0 4F&4H Spanish Spanish Writing GCSE 18

Tues 17 Jun 13:00 1hr 45 AQA 8585/W Food Prep & Nutrition Food P&N Written Paper GCSE 21

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 2hrs AQA 8552/W Design & Technology D&T Written Paper GCSE 50

Wed 18 Jun 13:00 1hr 45 AQA 8365/2 Further Maths Further Maths Paper 2 L2 Cert TBC


